APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SW Irvinedale Dr, Transmission Main - Phase 1

\J vivnf Contractor: On Track Construction
K Al ll&ﬂ? n y Address: 1316 6th Street, Suite 109, Nevada, lowa 50201
Finance Budget Code: 620.3620.4450 Finance Profect # 6520.4450
Vendor Profect or Invoice #: 5 PO#
Orlginal Contract Date: March 18, 2019 Vendor #
Date of Councll Meating: November 4, 2019 PAYMENT REQUEST # 5

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: September6, 2019 Through: October 25, 2019

Contract Summary

Qriginal Contract Amount: 1,388,694.00

Net change by Change Orders: (17,662.00)

Cantract Amount to Date: (ine 1+ 2) $ 1,381,032.00

M

-

Total completed and stored to date: $ 1,352,602.00

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work; 67,630.10

Total Eamed less Retainage: $ 1,284,971.90

Less previous applications for payment: $ 1,242,781.46

SUBTOTAL $ 42,190.44

OTHER CHARGES (Aftach an itemized lis) 5 “

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 42,190.44

Bafance to finish, including retainage: ] 96,060.10

Contract Time Remaining (if applicable) 27.00 Working Days

The undarsigned Contractor certifies that to tha bani of the Contruclor's knowledgs, Information and ballef tha wark covared by thls Application for Payment has bean comglatad
In accordance with the Contrmet Documents, that all the amounts hava baan pald by tha Cantractar for work for which previous Certificuis(s) for Payment wers lasund and
payments received from the Owner, and that cumant payment shown haraln Is now dua.
Construction Contracior val:  On Track Construction

Flmn Name

_ V-l | [0 .12/
Signature /¥ Date /

Engineer/ Consultant :\gpmvar: Shive-Haltery

—— Firm Nama

|

Signaturs Dala
City of Ankeny S Appmve!

W(‘M

Date

Submit to: Donald Clark, PE - Diractor of Municipal Utilities
E-mail: DClark@Ankenylowa.qov Phona:  (515) 963-3529 Fax!  (515) 963-3535

Date Prinled: 10/24/2018



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Pravious Applications for Paymant Pravious Applications for Paymant Racord of Change Orders

No. Dale Amount | No. Date Amount No. Date Amount |
1 June 17, 2019 $ 148,780.93 36 1 June 19, 2019 $ (17,662.00)
2 July 15, 2019 $ 662,396.71 37 2
3 August 18, 2018 $ 216,062.66 38 3
4 | September 16, 2019 | $ 225,541.16 39 4
5 40 5
3 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 :]

9 44 9

10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 18

20 55 20
21 56 | 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62

28 63 TOTAL i 517|662.0IJ!

28 64
30 65
31 66 Contract Time Remalning
32 67 Contract Period: Working Days
KK] 68 Orlginal Contract Date: March 18, 2018
34 69 Original Contract Time: 100.00
35 70 Added by Change Ordar:

Contract Time to Date: 100.00
Time Used to Dale: 73.00
TOTAL $ 1,242,781.46 Contract Time Remaining: 27.00

Date Printed: 10/24/2010



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETALL
QUANTITY
DEGCRIPTION ORIQINAL VALUE OF
CHANGE TOTAL QUANTITY REMAINING | PERCENT
ITEM NO. unNiTs | PROPOBED UNTPRICE | EXTENDED PRICE COMPLETED
(inchads Changa Ondar 8 It Apphcabla) QUANTITY [B\‘;:.\‘D{;:-:IGE QUANTITY COMPLETE WORK QUANTITY |COMPLETE
1 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING [ 1.0 1.00 (51475000 |§  14.750.00 1.00 |§ _ 14.750.00 -~ | 100.00%
2 TOPSOIL, ON-SITE cY 8,100.00 (128,00)| 767100 |8 200 (S 15,842,00 7071.00 1 S 15,842.00 - | 100.00%
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF 15°
g [EEEER e tF 51,00 5100 s 12500 s sarseo| s00(s 637500 - | 10000%
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF 18"
a [ e IF 2000 2000 s 16500 [s 330000 2000 (s 330000 - | 100.00%
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF 24"
p [RENEMALASDRCN LF 12,00 ©o0)]  soo|s 2500|s 105000 600 s 135000 - | 100.00%
REMOVAL OF 14" PVC SANITARY SEWER | LF 51,00 5100 [s 11000 |s 581080 5100 (8 561000 - | to0.00%
7 REMOVAL OF WATER MAIN LF B84.00 (56.00} 28.00 |S§ 100.00 | § 2,800.00 28.00 | $ 2,800.00 - 100.00%
5__|ABANDON IN PLACE WATER MAIN LF | 109.00 10800 [ 4000 [§ 436000 10800 |§ 4,380.00 - | 100.00%|
B [fo o MAIN TRENGHED, FVG-DRAR. | -\ 10.00 1000 {$ 12500 |$ 125000 |  1000|S  1,260.00 - | 100.00%
10 |WATER WAIN, TRENCHED, PVC-OR 18, | (¢ | 623300 | (157.00 607600 s 117.00 {s 71080200 | 607600 |5 790,89200 - | to000%
11 |WATERMAIN, TRENCHLESS, PVG-DR18, | tr | s5sa.00 56800 |s 38400 |s 21811200 | 66800 [ 21811200
gt |FLTEN BN TRAHGERESS, FVG- DR, | g 13400 | 13400 s 45000 |s 030000 13400 |s  60,300.00
12__|FITTING, DIP 12" EA 100 100 |5 1,60000 |5 150000 0[5 150000
13 [FITTING, DIP, 24" EA 7o00 | (1100) __ 17.00[$ 3,300.00 56.100.00 | 17.00 (8 56.100.00
14_|VALVE, GATE, 12" EA .00 005 3,050,00 3,050.00 00 (S 3.050.00
15 |VALVE, GATE, 24" EA 4.00 4.00 | $10,550.00| § _78,200.00 400 | s 76,200.00
16__|FIRE HYDRANT ASSENBLY EA 5.00 500 | § 4,500.00 22.500,00 7.00 |5 31,500.00
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL - 1
1 i EA 2.00 (o)) 2005 360000 |5 7.00000 100]s 350000
EA 1.00 1.00 |$ 80000 |§ 800.00 1.00 800,00 5
&Y T0.00 | (2500] 8600 S 11560 (5  TA7E00| 6500 747500 — [ 100.00%
L OF SHARED USE PATH &V 5400 | (66.00)|  28.00 S 30.00 M0.00 | 28,00 540,410 — [ 100.00%
L OF CURB F 8.00 B.00 | 5___60.00 540.00 B00|S  640.00 - [ 100.00%
USE PATH, PCC. & 5Y 5400 | (86.00)] _ 2R.00|S 10500 764000 | 7800 |5 2.640.00 —{ 100.00%
23 _|SIDEWALK, PEC. & &Y 5.00 .00 |5 110,00 890,00 5.00 590,00 — | 100.00%
34| DETECTABLE WARNING SF 8.00 .00 S 202.00 T,616.00 5.00 1.616.00 — | 100.00%
25 __|PAVEMENT Sy 000 | (25.00) _ 65.00 22.00 2,000.00 | 6500 [§ _ 2.080.00 ~ | 100.00%
20 |TEMPORARY TRAFFIC GONTROL 5 1.00 1.00 | 5 6.850.00 |5 6,850.00 1.00 6,850.00 ~ ) 100.00%
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF
Ell et EA 4.00 400 |$ 20000 s B800.0O 400 |5 800,00 - | 100.00%
CONVENTIGNAL SEEDING, TYFE 1
28 [SEEDING MIX, FERTILIZING, AND AC 430 430 [$ 9,15000 [§  13,545.00 260 s 818000 170 | 60474
MULCHING
CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, NATIVE GRASS
o [ i AG 330 230 |s apsoon | 1270500 - s . am| ooy
HYDRAULIC SEEDING, TYPE 4 SEEDOING
8 D MK ol AC 7,80 780 | § 1,85000 |§  14,06000 200|s 481000 500 | 2%
3 FILTER SOCK OR WATTLE, 8° LF 1,100.00 1,100.00 | 200 | § 2,200.00 = |5 - 1,100.00 0.00%
FILTER SOCKS OR WATTLE, REMOVAL | LF | 1,100.00 110000 [§ 100 |5 1,000 s ) 1-T00.00 | 0.00%|
33 [SILTFENGE OR SILT FENCE DITCHCHECK| LF | 1400.00 140000 s 200 |s  280000| 4e000|s  ssoco| men00 | 3taan
SILT FENGE OR SIT FENCE BITER
M v it A wikt OF DEVILE F | 140000 140000 [ 1005 140000 s R
35 [INLET PROTECTION DEVICE EA .00 5.00 300.00 { § 1,800.00 00 | § 1,800,00 - 00.00%
36 lmumuv\mn L5 00 .00 | $2,000.00|$__ 02.000.00 .00 §2,000.00 —[100.00%
37 |CONCRETE WASHOUT IS 00 00| § 1,000.00 1,000.00 00 1,000.00 —|00.00%
—— TR TR
TOTAL CONTRAGT AND VALUE DF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $ 1,381,032.00 $ 1,352,602.00 -2,08%

Dato printed: 107242019



