APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SW Irvinedale Dr. Transmission Main - Phase 1
Engineer— OnT roelc CorstoachionShive-Hattery.

ity nf .
y_,‘ f\]’]ke I y Address: —4125- Westewn-Parway-Suite100, - WestDes-Meines1A-50266-

Finance Budget Code: __620.3620 %060 ¥oOFinance Project# 6200004450

Vendor Project or Invoice #: 1T _ PO #
Original Contract Date: March 18, 2019 Vendor #
Date of Council Meeting: June 17, 20189 PAYMENT REQUEST # A

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: March 18,2019  Through: June 7, 2019

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount; 1,398,694.00

Net change by Change Orders: 5 -

Contract Amount to Date: (iine 1+ 2) $ 1,398,694.00

o

Total completed and stored to date: $ 156,611.50

Retainage: § % of Completed Work: $ 7,830.58

Total Earmned less Retainage: $ 148,780.93

Less previous applications for payment: $ -

SUBTOTAL $ 148,780.93

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) ) -

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 148,780.93

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 1,249,913.08

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 95.00 Working Days

The undemigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the wark covered by this Application for Payment has been compieted
In accordance with the Conlract Documents, that all the amounts have been pald by the Contracior for work for which previous Certificata(s) far Payment wers issued and
payments receivad from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein |s now due,
Construction Contractor Approval:  On Track Construction

Flrm Namea

b-1o-(9

Dale

signatury v b/
Engineer / ConsultantApproval: Shive-Hattery
Signalura

Firm Name
/) 1
. Date rd
City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

@&m f Daf’,/u / Al

Signatura
Submit to: Donald Clark, PE - Director of Municipal Ulilities
E-mail: DClark@Ankenylowa.gov Phone:  (515) 963-3529 Fax:  (515) 963-3535

Dale Printed: 6/7/2019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Date prnted: /772016

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL _
QUANTITY
DESCRIPTION ORIGINAL
ITEM CHANGE (BY| TOTAL QUANTITY VALUE OF REMAINING | PERCENT
UNITE | PROPOSED ural PRICL EXTENDED PRICE
NO, nctuda Change Drdar # If Appicabla) QUANTITY CNANG? QUANTITY COMPLETE |COMPLETED WORK| QUANTITY [COMPLETE
7 |[CLEARING AND GRUBBING 15 1.00 100 5 14,76000 | §___ 14.750.00 100]s  14.75000 - T
2 |TOPSOIL, ON-STE _ Cv | 6.160.00 B10000($ _ 200]$  16,200.00 $ - | 5.100.00] 0.00%
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF 167
Y ool LF 51,00 51.00|s 12500|8 837500 $ 5 5100 0.00%
REMOVAL AND REINSTALUATION OF 16°
4 R i eier LF 20.00 2000|s 18500|s 330000 s ; 2000| o.00%
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF 24"
o LF 12,00 1200|s 22500(s 270000 $ g 1200 0.00%
6 |REMOVAL OF 14* PVC SANITARY SEWER | LF 51,00 51.00|s 11000|s  se1000 s . s1.00( 0.00%
7 (REMOVAL GF WATER MAIN iF 4,00 §400]|S 1000015 8.400.00 3 . 8400 | 0.00%
8_[ABANDON IN PLACE WATER MAIN iF 100.00 T00.00]S 4000 |S  4.380.00 s = 709.00 o.oou!
o |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC - DR 18,12°| LF 10.00 w00|s 12500[s 125000 s . 1000| o000%
10 |WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC-DR 18,24*| LF | 823200 620300|s 117.00|s 720281.00 $ - | e23300| o00%
1 ;\::\T:Jﬂmu.mencmess, PVC-OR18, | ¢ 566.00 ses00|s asaco|s 2111200 141005 satsec0|  az7o0| 24m2%
12 |FI‘ITIN-IG.DIF.12‘ EA 0 1005 15000018 150000 p 700 D.00%
13 [FITTING, DIP, 24° EA 78.00 76.00] $ 33000015 62.400,00 " 78.00] _0.00%
14_[VALVE, GATE, 17" EA 50 100]8 3.050.00| 8  3.050.00 p 100]  0.00%
16 [VALVE, GATE, 24" EA 4.00 4005 10.55000 1§ 76.200.00 S %.00]  000%
18 |FIRE HYDRANT ASBEMBLY —EA 500 E00]S 4.500.00 |5 22.500.00 $ g 5.00]  0.00%
FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL - 1
AR | eyt & A AL ATEE EA 3.00 a00|s 3500008  10500.00 $ - a00| o0.00%
78 |REMOVE INTAKE EA ) T00(s  800.00 530.00 3 : T00]  D.00%
16 [PAVEMENT, PCC, & 5Y .60 B0.00| 6 115.00 18,350.00 3 g 0.00]  0.00%
20 |REMOVAL OF SHARED USE PATH SY 94.00 4,00 30.00 2,820.00 z 54,00 0.00%
21_[REMOVAL OF CURB iF 5.00 .00 0.0 840,00 A B.00| 0.00%
22 [SHARED USE PATH, PCC, 5" Sy 84,00 94005 105.% .870.00 . B4.00 | 0.00%
23 |SIDEWALK, PCC, 6* 37 5.00 005 110.0 560.00 : .00 0.00%
24 |DETECTABLE WARNING &F 5.00 B00[S 20200]5  1,816.00 p 8.00] _0.00%
25 [PAVEMENT REMOVAL Y 50.00 50.00 3200(s  2,860.00 3 = B0.00| 0.00%
26 [TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 1.00(S 6.850.00 | S 6,850.0¢ GA518  1027.50 0.85 | 15.00%
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF
2 [ S EA 4,00 400|s 2z0000]s 800.00 s . 400| 000%
CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 1
28 |SEEDING MIX, FERTILIZING, AND AC 430 430|$ 3150005  13,545.00 5 : 430| o00%
MULCHING
CONVENTIGNAL SEEOING, NATIVE GRASS
20 | ih e Al i Che AC 330 330|s agsooo|s 1270500 $ . 330] ooo%
HYDRAULIC SEEDING, TYPE 4 SEEDING
i [ B AG 7.60 700|s 185000]s 1408000 s . 760 000%
31 |FILTER SOCK OR WATTLE, 8" IF | 1,10000 110000)S _ 200|8  2.200.00 3 ~ | 7.0000] 000%
32 [FILTER SOCKS OR WATTLE, REMOVAL TF | 1.100.00 1100008 1005 1.100.00 3 — [ 1.100.00| _0.00%
33 [SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCHCHECK | LF | 140000 140000(s  200|$ 280000 s - | tacoo0 o.nnq
SILT FENGE OR SILT FENGE DITCH CHECK,
N [ LF | 140000 140000({$  1.00|$ 140000 $ - | t4c0c0] ooom
35 [INLET PROTECTION DEVIGE EA 6,00 500|S 3000018 1.600.00 3 . B00| 0.00%
36 |MOBILIZATION Ls 1.00 1.00 | $92,000.00 | 02.000.00 025]s 2300000 0.75] 25.00%
37 |CONCRETE WASHOUT is 1.00 01 1000008 1,000.00 £ 00| 0.00%
s s . ; . 0%
. s = ; = - 00%
{STORED MATERIALS i
11 |WATER MAIN, TRENGHLESS, VG -DR 18, | |- e B T B
24°. RJ
. 0 S
- 3 -
TOTAL CONTRAGT AND VALUE OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $_1,616,806.00 $ 15661150 -80.31%



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Pravious Applications for Payment Provious Applications for Payment Racord of Change Orders
No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 36 1
2 37 2
3 38 ]
4 39 4
5 40 5
6 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
| 24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62
28 63 TOTAL $ -
29 64
30 65
31 66 Contract Time Remaining
32 67 Contract Period: Working Days
a3 68 Original Contract Dale: March 18, 2018
<L) 69 Original Contract Time: 100.00
35 70 Added by Change Order;
Contract Time to Date; 100.00
Time Used to Date: 5.00
TOTAL $ - Contract Time Remaining: 96.00

Date Prinled: 8/7/2016



